8/24/4 Alon581/ 10/505 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 24 01-28-2005 U.S. Department of Commerce T Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** hed original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Commissioner of Patents a 102928565 Submission Type Assignment New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID # Merger □ Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error \Box Change of Name Reel# Frame # □ Other: Corrective Document П Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s) 1. Masaru IDE 17 August 2004 2. Yoshihito NAKAHARA 17 August 2004 3. Satoshi SUZUKI 17 August 2004 17 August 2004 4. Kenji WATARI 17 August 2004 5. Hiroshi TASAKA ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party Name Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd. Address 6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8506, JAPAN □ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached **Correspondent Name and Address** (202) 419-7000 Telephone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Attorney Docket No. 7390/84125 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) ☐ Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Year 14 2004 application was signed by the first named executing inventor. 80 **Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)** PCT PCT PCT/JP03/01976 Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved: **Number of Properties**

Fee Amount

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

Method of Payment:

☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00

Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 the amount of \$40.00 under Order No. 7390/84125.

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1135: ■ Yes □ No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

milital

Kendrew H. Colton

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 24, 2004

Date

PATENT

REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0025

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

Masaru IDE

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt.					

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

			Dollars (\$10.00) ai	nd other good	and valuable considera	ition paid to
each of the undersign	ed, to w	rit:				
		Masaru IDE		Yoshi	ihito NAKAHARA	
INSERT	(1)_			(2)		
NAME(S) OF	(3)_	Satoshi SUZUKI			i WATARI	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)_	Hiroshi TASAKA		∐ <u>x box i</u>	f continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffici assign(s) and transfer	-	_	nowledged by the ur	ndersigned who	o at the request of, here	eby sell(s),
INSERT		MITSUBISHI RAYO	ON CO., LITD.			
NAME(S) OF		of				
ASSIGNEE(S)		6-41, Konan 1-c	chome, Minato-k	u, Tokyo 10	08-8506 Japan	
& ADDRESS(ES)						
TITLE OF INVENTION	AN	D METHOD OF P	RODUCTION		IBER MEMBRANE	
	1	for which the undersign	ed executed an applic	cation for Letter	s Patents of the United S	States of
Amer						
<u>NOTE</u> →→		cen date herewit				
(Complete	(B)	□ on □ in U.S. Appln. No			filed	
line A, B and/or C)	(C)	∐ in U.S. Appin. No	•		_ mea	
Trademarks to issue sa representatives; the unc	id Letter dersigne	s Patent to the said ASS d agree(s) that the attor	SIGNEE, for its interest ney of record in said	application shall	EE, its successors, assign thereinafter act on behavior	alf of said
	the und	lersigned hereby agree(s	s) to testify and execu NEE to ASSIGNEE'S	te any papers to full protection	or ASSIGNEE, its succest and title in and to the in	ivention
hereby transferred.	-		D Wakin 9- Flow	now of the abo	we address to insert here	on any
NOTE - The under	signed h ecessary	ereby authorize(s) Fitch or desirable for record	ation of this documen	t.	ove address to insert here	,
			DATE SIG		WITNESSES	
man	n/ -	RS Ide.	August 2004	17,	Satoshi Myas	hita
1) // Lasa	(/u			•	Satoshi MTYA	SHITA

Satoshi MIYASHITA

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0026

2)	Yoshihito natrahara	August 17, 2004	Sato Shi Migashita	
Name:	Yoshihito NAKAHARA	August 17,	Satoshi MIYASHITA	
3)	Satoshi Suzuki	2004	Sotoshi Miyashita	
Name:	Satoshi SUZUKI	August 17,	Satoshi MIYASHITA	
4)	Kenji Watari	2004	Intoshi Miyorshita	
Name:	Kenji WATARI		Satoshi MIYASHITA	
5)	Hiroshi Tasaka	August 17, 2004	Sotoshi Miyashita	
Name:	Hiroshi TASAKA		Satoshi MIYASHITA	

INVENTORS

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

DATE SIGNED

WITNESSES

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0027